an elevated water storage tank to provide water to an industrial facility owned by 

Collins & Aikman Corporation located north of the corporate limits of the City of 

Albemarle; and 

Whereas, pursuant to the aforesaid agreement Collins & Aikman Corporation 

contributed the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) to the construction of the 

elevated water storage tank, and the City of Albemarle constructed and since has 

maintained on said parcel of land the elevated water storage tank for the purposes 

aforesaid; and 

Whereas, the expense of maintaining said elevated water storage tank has